Show #062223: 2023 Back To Berrien NSBA (6/21/2023-6/24/2023)
1. NSBA Hunter Non Pro Yearling Longe Line Go: 1 - Shown: 5 [SPONSOR: Wallace Farms - Wallace & Sissy Anderson]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$640.35 1 338 Body Lika Hour Glass Derrek Williams Derrek Williams
$498.05 2 354 CHROMANTICIZE TRACY STENROOS TRACY STENROOS
$284.60 3 314 UNFRIGGINBELIEVABLUE Travis Heidtman Matthew Mercier
DQ 188 The Sanddman Kevin Griner Kevin Griner
DQ 401 Sensational In Blue Jay L DeJonghe Jay L DeJonghe
2. Super Sires Non Pro Yearling Longe Line English Go: 1 - Shown: 2 [SPONSOR: Super Sires]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$969.00 1 338 Body Lika Hour Glass Derrek Williams Derrek Williams
$646.00 2 314 UNFRIGGINBELIEVABLUE Travis Heidtman Matthew Mercier
3. NSBA Western Non Pro Yearling Longe Line Go: 1 - Shown: 22 [SPONSOR: Markel Insurance]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$743.91 1 399 Makin Moonlite PETER J MEAD PETER J MEAD
$629.46 2 351 Wilde Child Heather Caplinger Brett And Heather Caplinger
$400.57 3 340 MY FIRST MINUTE ROBERT J HERMAN SUPERIOR CARE
$286.12 4 334 Gone A Be Chozen Melanie M Parker Melanie M Parker
$257.51 5 426 Miss Goodlookin John Sparks John Sparks
$228.90 6 307 MAKINMEPRETTY Julie Davis Julie Davis
$171.67 7 184 No Doubt Im Snazzy Patti Cerio Anthony & Patti Cerio
$143.06 8 152 Glowin Principles Blythe Amenson Blythe Amenson
9 183 Stealin Hearts Heather Caplinger Brett And Heather Caplinger
10 339 COUNTING ON SPECIAL ROBERT J HERMAN SUPERIOR CARE
4. SUPER SIRES NON PRO LOUNGE LINE WESTERN Go: 1 - Shown: 17 [SPONSOR: Super Sires]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$5000.00 1 399 Makin Moonlite PETER J MEAD PETER J MEAD
$1864.00 2 351 Wilde Child Heather Caplinger Brett And Heather Caplinger
$1281.50 3 340 MY FIRST MINUTE ROBERT J HERMAN SUPERIOR CARE
$1106.75 4 334 Gone A Be Chozen Melanie M Parker Melanie M Parker
$582.50 5 426 Miss Goodlookin John Sparks John Sparks
$524.25 6 307 MAKINMEPRETTY Julie Davis Julie Davis
$466.00 7 183 Stealin Hearts Heather Caplinger Brett And Heather Caplinger
8 339 COUNTING ON SPECIAL ROBERT J HERMAN SUPERIOR CARE
9 181 Lopin To Potential Kevin Griner Kevin Griner
10 170 MAKIN WILD BETS Kurt Heling Kurt Heling
5. NSBA Three Year Old Limited Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 15 [SPONSOR: JEFF & PATTI GREENE]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$2547.52 1 365 DARKLADIE Shannon M Curl-Holbin HALEY PURKAPILE
$1751.42 2 388 LOPINLIKE NO OTHER Carly L Veldman Parks Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
$1512.59 3 346 Made Some Money Beckey J Schooler Lisa Walter
$796.10 4 364 SHOP TALK REBECCA SUE SPELLMAN HANNA WALIER
$716.49 5 397 Made JustIn Time CAMDEN CALLAND Debbie M Daugherty
$636.88 6 392 SHESA COOKIE MACHINE Jason D Koffel Jean Brooks
7 403 Nothin Too It Donnie J Recchiuti Tiffany Pattison
8 367 Joggy Style Mark Shaffer Irena Tanko
9 165 Just Fancier Elizabeth A Yoder Suzanne D Cooper
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10 315 Tequila And Taco Bar Mark R Katafiasz, Jr Patrick & Lisa Ramsey
11 398 Made With Whickey Rebecca Britton Pinnacle Quarter Horses,LLC
12T 309 Flat Out Good Time Colton E Smith Bs Ventures Llc
12T 151 CRAWL ON ME MELVIN YODER REBEKAH TACKETT
6. MATURITY NOVICE HORSE NOVICE RIDER HUNTER U SADDLE Go: 1 - Shown: 4 [SPONSOR: StarLand Ranch LLC]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$640.35 1 349 Al Southern Couture Michaela Rae Darroh Amanda Nicole Smith
$498.05 2 321 RIGHTHOTT Amanda K Sullivan Susan McGillivray
$284.60 3 172 Hez All Batt Mike Sheedy Kenneth Hoffman
4 360 IMAFANCY FOOL ALYSSA FRICKSON ALYSSA FRICKSON
7. Maturity Novice Horse Novice Rider Open Western Pl Go: 1 - Shown: 8 [SPONSOR: THE COOK FAMILY]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$670.72 1 302 PURLIAM TYLER SCHULTZ Barbara Crawford
$503.04 2 447 Im Single Tonight Rachel Erin Ormiston Rachel Erin Ormiston
$335.36 3 325 After A Few Elisabet Irene Teagan Elisabet Irene Teagan
$167.68 4 186 Themargheritamachine Kimberly Wagner Peyton Louise Seyfred
5 161 Vs Bling Addicted Scott Kohlmann Scott Kohlmann
6 164 By Assets Only Laurie Koenig Laurie Koenig
7 322 HP WHISKEY GLASSES Allen Potter Allen Potter
DQ 167 Vs Sweetryde Jada Lowery Dan Lowery
8. NSBA 3 Year Old 50 & Over NP WP Go: 1 - Shown: 6 [SPONSOR: BRINKS HATTERY]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$636.88 1 388 LOPINLIKENOOTHER Melissa M Wilkes Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
$477.66 2 346 Made Some Money Lisa Walter Lisa Walter
$318.44 3 319 Red Girl Code Teresa Overbaugh Pankau Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
$159.22 4 173 Sopiscated Sophie Gorman Barger Gorman &Alice Barger
5 315 Tequila And Taco Bar Lisa Ramsey Patrick & Lisa Ramsey
6 182 Next Batter Up Eric Hayes Eric Hayes
9. NSBA Maturity Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 10 [SPONSOR: MIKE & MELISSA WILKES]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$656.40 1 324 BestBe Sleepinin Kristen Ramirez Kristen Ramirez
$521.26 2 362 GOOD OL BOYS CLUB Tali N Terlizzi Tali N Terlizzi
$386.12 3 349 Al Southern Couture Amanda Nicole Smith Amanda Nicole Smith
$193.06 4 321 RIGHTHOTT Susan McGillivray Susan McGillivray
$173.75 5 329 Rockstar Status Anneene A Miller StarLand Ranch LLC
6 172 Hez All Batt Kenneth Hoffman Kenneth Hoffman
7 327 The Best Wingman Charlynn Turner Charlynn Turner
8 331 Shop Class Lexi Reger Lexi Reger
9 190 JUSTHEBEST MAVIS GOERTZ ART RODER
10 360 IMAFANCY FOOL ALYSSA FRICKSON ALYSSA FRICKSON
10. NSBA 3 Year Old $1,000 Novice Horse Open HUS Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: StarLand Ranch LLC]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$636.88 1 303 Super Freek Jamie A English Kelly Smith
$477.66 2 348 HotDig It Farley M Mclendon Rebecca Edward
$318.44 3 326 Smoke N The Best AMBER HANSON PICKARD Gretchen Deeds
$159.22 4 414 B ThatGirl Carly L Veldman Parks Alexa Victoria Black
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5 199 FLAT STANLEY Judy Zeitler LAUREN DANIELSON
6 308 Itsa AfterHoursThing SUZANNE DUQUETTE Erin Duquette
7 355 ONOUDIDNT ROSE A SHEFFER Todd D Yoder
11. NSBA Three Year Old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 10 [SPONSOR: SUNMIST FARMS/ FRANK & LINDA BERRIS]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$627.64 1 326 Smoke N The Best Lauren Deeds Gretchen Deeds
$498.42 2 345 Pardymode Sydney Anson Sydney Anson
$369.20 3 306 AlBe Best Kelsey Bell Kelsey Bell
$184.60 4 405 Chasing White Lines Courtney Suthoff Courtney Suthoff
$166.14 5 316 JustA Lil Sleep Amy Jean Bucholtz Amy Jean Bucholtz
6 384 Sketchie Situations Mallory Menard Mallory Menard
7 308 Itsa AfterHoursThing Erin Duquette Erin Duquette
8 356 MY BEST THINKING Kelly Jean Sparks Kelly Jean Sparks
9 359 THERESNOTHING BETTER ANDREA PASSE LORI PASSE
10 174 Doctor Fauci Alyson Schnier Valley Farms, Lic
12. NSBA Maturity Limited Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 15 [SPONSOR: TANYA & STEVEN RELANDER]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$726.08 1 189 Good Vybes Lisa L Feinberg Lisa L Feinberg
$499.18 2 162 Gunna B Allright Charlotte Sheriff Charlotte Sheriff
$431.11 3 371 Redwine Or Moonshine Kevin Spicer Kevin Spicer
$226.90 4 195 NothinButLazy Cynthia L Cosentino BILL AND CINDY COSENTINO
$204.21 5 335 Ima Little Lay Z Todd D Yoder Todd D Yoder
$181.52 6 400 Truth And Alibi Jessica Landry Jessica Landry
7 330 Gotta Go Viral Blakely Jordan Abbott Patricia J Abbott
8 313 Some Kinda Ride Broc Clark Broc Clark
9 347 Got Real Troubles Patti Greene Patti Greene
10 163 Made ForU Gorman Barger Gorman &Alice Barger
11 159 Special N | Know It Kyra N Koester Kyra N Koester
12 200 THE NEXT DREW BERRY DANA MOODY LINDA K MOODY
13. NSBA Color All Age Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 9 [SPONSOR: Aaron Moses Show Horses]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$704.56 1 169 Km Slot Machine Blake Britton Libby Trucco
$528.42 2 195 NothinButLazy RJ King BILL AND CINDY COSENTINO
$352.28 3 317 Heza Heart Throb Brian Baker Joe Whitt
$176.14 4 404 Big Buck Spender Donnie J Recchiuti Susan Findlay
5 304 Been There Scene It Austin Gooding Michelle & Sheila Bauer
6 381 MADE MY BEST Garth Gooding BROOKLYN RUFRANO
7 154 NODOUBTIMALUCKYBUCKY Bill Hatten JAYCEE R HATTEN
8 157 SST Heart Breakin Dillon Hatten Tiffani Loxton
9 357 THIS COWGIRLS TUF Stephanie Cieslinski Stephanie Cieslinski
14. NSBA All Age Novice Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 5 [SPONSOR: THE EQUINE CHRONICLE]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$640.35 1 400 Truth And Alibi Jessica Landry Jessica Landry
$498.05 2 385 Mamma Made Martinis Katy Meyer Katy Meyer
$284.60 3 161 Vs Bling Addicted Scott Kohlmann Scott Kohlmann
4 396 Salty Cowgirl Cody Gillette SUSAN JANSSEN
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THIS COWGIRLS TUF

Stephanie Cieslinski

Stephanie Cieslinski

15. NSBA Four Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: COLE BAKER SHOW HORSES]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2552.72 1 366
$191454 2 168
$1276.36 3 324
$638.18 4 362
5 328

6 331

DQ 349

THE LUXURY LINE
What Does It Matter
Best Be Sleepin In
GOOD OL BOYS CLUB
Right Onn

Shop Class

Al Southern Couture

Dawn M Baker

Elizabeth M Baker

Jamie A English

Jamie A English

AMBER HANSON PICKARD
Beckey J Schooler

Farley M Mclendon

Beth Hartman
Elizabeth M Baker
Kristen Ramirez

Tali N Terlizzi
StarLand Ranch LLC
Lexi Reger

Amanda Nicole Smith

16. NSBA Hunter Open Yearling Longe Line Go: 1 - Shown: 6 [SPONSOR: Hatten Pleasure Horses]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$678.42 1 188
$527.66 2 338
$301.52 3 323
4 314
5 401
6 354

Money PlaceBack#

The Sanddman

Body Lika Hour Glass
VNS Visionary
UNFRIGGINBELIEVABLUE
Sensational In Blue
CHROMANTICIZE

Anthony Leier
KEVIN J GEORGE
Gavin Pope
Travis Heidtman
Samantha Martin

Gavin Pope

Kevin Griner

Derrek Williams
VICTORIA N SUMMERS
Matthew Mercier

Jay L DeJonghe
TRACY STENROOS

17. NSBA 3 Year Old Ltd Open HUS Go: 1 - Shown: 11 [SPONSOR: GOOD BETTER BEST]

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$685.17 1 199
$544.10 2 405
$403.04 3 355
$201.52 4 308
$181.37 5 306
6 414

7 384

8 356

9 316

10 350

18. NSBA 3 Year Old Novice Horse Novice Rider Open WP Go: 1 - Shown: 8 [SPONSOR: MACHINE MADE/ CORY SEEBACH & CANDICE HALL]

Money PlaceBack#

FLAT STANLEY
Chasing White Lines
O NO UDIDNT

Itsa AfterHoursThing
Al Be Best

B That Girl

Sketchie Situations
MY BEST THINKING
Just A Lil Sleep
WHATZ A MATTER

Horse's Name

Elizabeth M Baker
REBECCA SUE SPELLMAN
ROSE A SHEFFER

Erin Lieurance

Kelsey Bell

Carly L Veldman Parks
Mallory Menard

SUZANNE DUQUETTE
Amy Jean Bucholtz

Michaela Rae Darroh

Rider's Name

LAUREN DANIELSON
Courtney Suthoff
Todd D Yoder

Erin Duquette

Kelsey Bell

Alexa Victoria Black
Mallory Menard

Kelly Jean Sparks
Amy Jean Bucholtz

Holly Taylor

Owner's Name

$704.56 1 397
$528.42 2 165
$352.28 3 410
$176.14 4 396
5 420
6 342
7 357
8 310

19. 3Yr Old Novice Horse Novice Rider Open Hunter U Sa Go: 1 - Shown: 4 [SPONSOR: JAMIE DOWDY PERFORMANCE HORSES]

Money PlaceBack#

Made Just In Time
Just Fancier
Machine Made Gold
Salty Cowgirl

Really Good Martini
A Bettin Machine
THIS COWGIRLS TUF

Notice Im Righteous

Horse's Name

CAMDEN CALLAND
Cooper, Tiana
Jessica Landry
Cody Gillette

Kiara O'Donnell
Alison S Herschede
Stephanie Cieslinski

Ashlynn Marie Kenoyer

Rider's Name

Debbie M Daugherty
Suzanne D Cooper
Jessica Landry
SUSAN JANSSEN
Kiara O'Donnell
Alison S Herschede
Stephanie Cieslinski

Ashlynn Marie Kenoyer

Owner's Name

$640.35 1 345
$498.05 2 350
$284.60 3 308

4 359

Pardymode

WHATZ A MATTER

Itsa AfterHoursThing
THERES NOTHING BETTER

Sydney Anson
Michaela Rae Darroh
Erin Duquette
ANDREA PASSE

Sydney Anson
Holly Taylor
Erin Duquette
LORI PASSE
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Horse's Name

Rider's Name

20. NSBA Maturity $2,500 Ltd Horse Open HUS Go: 1 - Shown: 8 [SPONSOR: SOFT RIDE]

Owner's Name

$704.56 1
$528.42 2
$352.28 3
$176.14 4
5
6
7
8

176
168
349
331
328
321
409
192

Best Hidden Agenda
What Does It Matter
Al Southern Couture
Shop Class

Right Onn

RIGHT HOTT

AN Innovative Spark
ANGRY BIRDS

Dawn M Baker

Elizabeth M Baker

Farley M Mclendon

Beckey J Schooler
AMBER HANSON PICKARD
SUZANNE DUQUETTE

Erin Lieurance

JOSHUA GLEN FAULKNER

Jerry &/Or Vickie Strickland
Elizabeth M Baker

Amanda Nicole Smith

Lexi Reger

StarLand Ranch LLC
Susan McGillivray

Wayne Hembry

David Shane & Darla Leavell

21. NSBA $5000 Limited Horse Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 10 [SPONSOR: Gorman &Alice Barger]
Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2505.39 1
$1989.58 2
$1473.76 3
$736.88 4
$663.19 5
6

7

8

9

10

387
302
325
347
353
312
375
406
395
368

VS Betttin On Jacks
PURLJAM

After A Few

Got Real Troubles

Flatout Kool

NO DOUBT SHEZA ZIPPO

Praymore Worry Less
Persuadedbymartinis
Machine Made Gurl

Jeanie In A Bottle

Kenneth D Lakins Jr
Shannon M Curl-Holbin
Brian Baker

Houston J Huff

Jason T English

Jamie Dowdy

Erin Lieurance

Brent Garringer
Chase Barnes

RJ King

Melissa M Wilkes

Barbara Crawford
Elisabet Irene Teagan

Patti Greene

Suzan VonEssen

GUMZ FARMS QUARTER
Rick Smith

Alyssa M Justus

Jessica & Shawn Landry
HS EQUINE VENTURES INC

22. NSBA 3 Year Old $2500 Ltd Horse Ltd Rider Open WP Go: 1 - Shown: 11 [SPONSOR: WAYNE DAVIS]
Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2505.39 1
$1989.58 2
$1473.76 3
$736.88 4
$663.19 5
6

7

8

9

10

11

397
364
408
392
403
410
407
342
367
315
151

Made Just In Time
SHOP TALK

My Popocorn Machine

SHESA COOKIE MACHINE

Nothin Too It

Machine Made Gold
Im Lazy And | Knowit
A Bettin Machine
Joggy Style

Tequila And Taco Bar
CRAWL ON ME

CAMDEN CALLAND
REBECCA SUE SPELLMAN
Rebecca Britton
Jason D Koffel
Donnie J Recchiuti
Jennifer Stein

Brent Garringer
David Wagner

Mark Shaffer

Mark R Katafiasz, Jr
Elizabeth A Yoder

Debbie M Daugherty
HANNA WALIER

Kelly McWhinney
Jean Brooks

Tiffany Pattison
Jessica Landry
Nicholas Lalma

Alison S Herschede
Irena Tanko

Patrick & Lisa Ramsey

REBEKAH TACKETT

23. NSBA 50 & Over Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 2 [SPONSOR: FIVE K GROUP]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$1169.20 1
2

321
329

RIGHT HOTT

Rockstar Status

Susan McGillivray

Anneene A Miller

Susan McGillivray

StarLand Ranch LLC

24.NSBA 3 Year Old Ltd NP WP Go: 1 - Shown: 13 [SPONSOR: Clay Arrington Show Horses]
Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$726.08
$499.18
$431.11
$226.90
$204.21

a A W N P

379
180
388
317
364

R WE There Yett
WAFFLE HOUSE
LOPIN LIKE NO OTHER
Heza Heart Throb
SHOP TALK

Chelsea A Seegert
JOHN ROSS PICKARD
Melissa M Wilkes

Joe Whitt

HANNA WALIER

Chelsea A Seegert

TIM & KATY JO ZUIDEMA
Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Joe Whitt

HANNA WALIER



$181.52

© 0 N O

10
11
12
13

346
319
173
158
309
420
341
315

25.

Money PlaceBack#

Show #062223

Made Some Money
Red Girl Code
Sopiscated Sophie
Sleep Over

Flat Out Good Time
Really Good Martini
VS MAN CODE
Tequila And Taco Bar

: 2023 Back To Berrien NSBA (6/21/2023-6/24/2023)

Lisa Walter

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
Gorman Barger

Hailey Grace Utesch

Kyle B Brenner

Wrenley Hemeon

ROBERT J HERMAN

Lisa Ramsey

Lisa Walter

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
Gorman &Alice Barger
Hailey Grace Utesch

Bs Ventures Llc

Kiara O'Donnell

SUPERIOR CARE

Patrick & Lisa Ramsey

SUPER SIRES LIMITED NON PRO 3YR OLD WP Go: 1 - Shown: 8 [SPONSOR: Super Sires]

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$4456.00
$3342.00
$2228.00
$1114.00

~N o g b~ W N P

8

180
388
317
319
309
420
341
315

WAFFLE HOUSE
LOPIN LIKE NO OTHER
Heza Heart Throb

Red Girl Code

Flat Out Good Time
Really Good Martini
VS MAN CODE
Tequila And Taco Bar

JOHN ROSS PICKARD
Melissa M Wilkes

Joe Whitt

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
Kyle B Brenner

Wrenley Hemeon

ROBERT J HERMAN

Lisa Ramsey

TIM & KATY JO ZUIDEMA
Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Joe Whitt

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
Bs Ventures Llc

Kiara O'Donnell

SUPERIOR CARE

Patrick & Lisa Ramsey

26. NSBA Maturity Limited Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 9 [SPONSOR: SAUL SLISS SHOW HORSES]
Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$704.56
$528.42
$352.28
$176.14

0 N o a b~ W N P

9

383
302
390
335
186
337
406
177
447

Start Ur Engines
PURLJAM

Lope With The Motion
Ima Little Lay Z
Themargheritamachine
Invitingly Southern
Persuadedbymartinis
MR FREEZE

Im Single Tonight

Rebecca Britton

Shannon M Curl-Holbin
Donnie J Recchiuti

Beckey J Schooler
Kimberly Wagner

Mark R Katafiasz, Jr

Brent Garringer

JOSHUA GLEN FAULKNER

Rachel Erin Ormiston

Kylee Faith Wiseman
Barbara Crawford
Joni L Gainey

Todd D Yoder

Peyton Louise Seyfred
Kristy A Mckechnie
Alyssa M Justus
David Shane & Darla

Rachel Erin Ormiston

27. NSBA 50 & Over Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 8 [SPONSOR: RICHARD & BETTY JO CARR]
Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2438.28
$1936.28
$1434.28
$717.14
$645.43

28. NSBA Maturity $2,500 Ltd Horse NP WP Go: 1 - Shown: 6 [SPONSOR: SUNMIST FARMS/ FRANK & LINDA BERRIS]

~N o g b~ WON P

8

179
189
162
185
195
371
198
353

Money PlaceBack#

The Cooki Monster
Good Vybes

Gunna B Allright

LAZY HOLLA DAYZ
NothinButLazy
Redwine Or Moonshine
GRITT N GRACE

Flatout Kool

Horse's Name

Susan Roberts

Lisa L Feinberg
Charlotte Sheriff
SHAWN JOHNSON
Cynthia L Cosentino
Kevin Spicer

Bill Cosentino

Suzan VonEssen

Rider's Name

Capital Quarter Horse LLc
Lisa L Feinberg

Charlotte Sheriff

SHAWN JOHNSON

BILL AND CINDY COSENTINO
Kevin Spicer

BILL AND CINDY COSENTINO

Suzan VonEssen

Owner's Name

$670.72
$503.04
$335.36
$167.68

a A W N P

387
347
325
163
161

VS Betttin On Jacks
Got Real Troubles
After A Few

Made For U

Vs Bling Addicted

Melissa M Wilkes
Patti Greene

Elisabet Irene Teagan
Gorman Barger

Scott Kohlmann

Melissa M Wilkes

Patti Greene

Elisabet Irene Teagan
Gorman &Alice Barger

Scott Kohlmann
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6 313 Some Kinda Ride Broc Clark Broc Clark
29. NSBA Western Open Yearling Longe Line Go: 1 - Shown: 16 [SPONSOR: Lakins Quarter Horses]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$682.70 1 351 Wilde Child Brett Caplinger Brett And Heather Caplinger
$536.40 2 340 MY FIRST MINUTE KEVIN J GEORGE SUPERIOR CARE
$414.49 3 184 No Doubt Im Snazzy Brett Caplinger Anthony & Patti Cerio
$243.82 4 426 Miss Goodlookin John Sparks John Sparks
$219.44 5 181 Lopin To Potential Anthony Leier Kevin Griner
$195.06 6 334 Gone A Be Chozen Jason T English Melanie M Parker
$146.29 7 339 COUNTING ON SPECIAL KEVIN J GEORGE SUPERIOR CARE
8 378 Shell Have A Martini Samantha Martin Jared & Hollie Wedmeyer
9 152 Glowin Principles Gavin Pope Blythe Amenson
10 333 Socoolimagnificent Beckey J Schooler Candice Edgerton
11 377 Willy Fancy Beckey J Schooler Mary M Wilkosz
12 196 Makin Me Willy Mazin Gordon Wadds Debbie Wadds
30. NSBA Youth Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: Denton Be Buhr Show Horses]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$670.72 1 330 Gotta Go Viral Blakely Jordan Abbott Patricia J Abbott
$503.04 2 155 Hot Under The Collar Mallory A Prescott Stephanie Hilgenberg
$335.36 3 200 THE NEXT DREW BERRY DANA MOODY LINDA K MOODY
$167.68 4 336 The Code Breakerr Taylor Truman Taylor Truman
5 167 Vs Sweetryde Jada Lowery Dan Lowery
6 177 MRFREEZE Leavell: Alxander David Shane & Darla
7 412 Rocked N Red Liam Leavell Liam Leavell
31. NSBA Maturity Open Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 4 [SPONSOR: DREW BEBUHR SHOW HORSES/ COOL LADYS MAN]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$803.04 1 156 The Irons Hot AMBER HANSON PICKARD Heidi A Marhofer
$535.36 2 363 Only Ride The Best Dawn M Baker Caroline L Cavallo
3 362 GOOD OL BOYS CLUB Jamie A English Tali N Terlizzi
4 349 Al Southern Couture Farley M Mclendon Amanda Nicole Smith
32. NSBA Three Year Old Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 4 [SPONSOR: Harris Leather And Silver Works]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$640.35 1 180 WAFFLE HOUSE JOHN ROSS PICKARD TIM & KATY JO ZUIDEMA
$498.05 2 389 Ladee Luck Melissa M Wilkes Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
$284.60 3 364 SHOP TALK HANNA WALIER HANNA WALIER
4 309 Flat Out Good Time Kyle B Brenner Bs Ventures Llc
34. NSBA Three Year Old Open Hunter Under Saddle Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: Hutchinson Performance Horses LLC]
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
$2631.68 1 303 Super Freek Jamie A English Kelly Smith
$1973.76 2 405 Chasing White Lines Katy Jo Zuidema Courtney Suthoff
$1315.84 3 348 HotDig It Farley M Mclendon Rebecca Edward
$657.92 4 326 Smoke N The Best AMBER HANSON PICKARD Gretchen Deeds
5 411 Theperfectgentleman Dawn M Baker Caroline L Cavallo
6 199 FLAT STANLEY Judy Zeitler LAUREN DANIELSON
7 174 Doctor Fauci Alyson Schnier Valley Farms, Llc

35. NSBA Maturity Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: THE EQUINE CHRONICLE]



Money PlaceBack#
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Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$627.64 1 179
$498.42 2 194
$369.20 3 185
$184.60 4 169
$166.14 5 311

6 304

7 155

The Cooki Monster
LINE UP BEHIND
LAZY HOLLA DAYZ
Km Slot Machine
Perfectly Southern
Been There Scene It
Hot Under The Collar

RJ King

J Cole Baker
Kenneth D Lakins Jr
Blake Britton

Jamie Dowdy
Austin Gooding

Bill Hatten

Capital Quarter Horse LLc
JR And Melissa Cook
SHAWN JOHNSON

Libby Trucco

GUMZ FARMS QUARTER
Michelle & Sheila Bauer
Stephanie Hilgenberg

36. NSBA Three Year Old Open Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 10 [SPONSOR: BASKIN LIVESTOCK/BAGEL CREEL FARM]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$726.08 1 365
$499.18 2 180
$431.11 3 379
$226.90 4 389
$204.21 5 388
$181.52 6 318
7 317

8 319

9 158

10 310

DARK LADIE

WAFFLE HOUSE

R WE There Yett
Ladee Luck

LOPIN LIKE NO OTHER
Vs Looks Like A Lady
Heza Heart Throb

Red Girl Code

Sleep Over

Notice Im Righteous

Shannon M Curl-Holbin
Katy Jo Zuidema

Blake And Becca Britton
Ashley Lynne Lakins
Wade Parks

Houston J Huff

Brian Baker

Drew Debuhr

Dillon Hatten

Ashlynn Marie Kenoyer

HALEY PURKAPILE

TIM & KATY JO ZUIDEMA
Chelsea A Seegert

Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Kristi Lynne Avery

Joe Whitt

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau
Hailey Grace Utesch

Ashlynn Marie Kenoyer

37. SUPER SIRES OPEN 3 YR OLD WESTERN PLEASURE Go: 1 - Shown: 7 [SPONSOR: Super Sires]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2520.00 1 365
$1890.00 2 180
$1260.00 3 389
$630.00 4 388
5 318

6 317

7 319

DARK LADIE

WAFFLE HOUSE
Ladee Luck

LOPIN LIKE NO OTHER
Vs Looks Like A Lady
Heza Heart Throb

Red Girl Code

Shannon M Curl-Holbin
Katy Jo Zuidema
Ashley Lynne Lakins
Wade Parks

Houston J Huff

Brian Baker

Drew Debuhr

HALEY PURKAPILE

TIM & KATY JO ZUIDEMA
Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Mr And Mrs William M Wilkes
Kristi Lynne Avery

Joe Whitt

Teresa Overbaugh Pankau

38. Nsbha Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 10 [SPONSOR: Baker Futurity Horses]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$656.40 1 387
$521.26 2 374
$386.12 3 198
$193.06 4 330
$173.75 5 325
6 375

7 336

8 413

9 353

10 370

VS Betttin On Jacks
Flo Rida

GRITT N GRACE
Gotta Go Viral

After A Few
Praymore Worry Less
The Code Breakerr
Shes Made For This
Flatout Kool

SHE BE CREEPIN

Melissa M Wilkes

JR COOK

Bill Cosentino

Blakely Jordan Abbott
Elisabet Irene Teagan
Rick Smith

Taylor Truman

Tessa Sutton Lynch
Suzan VonEssen

Kaitlyn Crane

Melissa M Wilkes

JR And Melissa Cook

BILL AND CINDY COSENTINO
Patricia J Abbott

Elisabet Irene Teagan

Rick Smith

Taylor Truman

Amy Lynch

Suzan VonEssen

Kaitlyn Crane

39. SUPER SIRES NON PRO 4 YR OLD WESTERN PLEASURE Go: 1 - Shown: 5 [SPONSOR: Super Sires]

Money PlaceBack#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$2475.00 1 387
$1925.00 2 330
$1100.00 3 325

VS Betttin On Jacks
Gotta Go Viral
After A Few

Melissa M Wilkes
Blakely Jordan Abbott

Elisabet Irene Teagan

Melissa M Wilkes
Patricia J Abbott

Elisabet Irene Teagan



Show #062223: 2023 Back To Berrien NSBA (6/21/2023-6/24/2023)

4 375 Praymore Worry Less Rick Smith Rick Smith
5 353 Flatout Kool
40. The DAC $2500 Limited Horse Western Pleasure Go: F - Shown: 21 [SPONSOR: THE DAC]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name

Suzan VonEssen Suzan VonEssen

Rider's Name Owner's Name

$4000.00 1 479 Straight Up Dirty Kenneth D Lakins Jr Jen Smith
$2800.14 2 408 My Popocorn Machine Rebecca Britton Kelly McWhinney
$1915.89 3 347 Got Real Troubles Houston J Huff Patti Greene
$1473.76 4 173 Sopiscated Sophie J Cole Baker Gorman &Alice Barger
$1326.38 5 163 Made ForU Erin Lieurance Gorman &Alice Barger
$1179.01 6 487 Thunderstruckkk Kelby Hutchinson Tali N Terlizzi
$884.26 7 369 Loook Whos Lopin RJ King Lisa Faun Pinner
$736.88 8 380 Shes Designer Made Brian Baker Beth Hartman
$589.50 9 476 Stop Mouse N Around Ricky Noiseux Stephanie Janis
10 403 Nothin Too It Donnie J Recchiuti Tiffany Pattison
11 469 Dots On A Dice Mark A Zietler Warren English Jr

41. NSBA Maturity Non Pro Western Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 5 [SPONSOR: LEEMAN FARMS]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

$685.71 179 The Cooki Monster
$533.33 194 LINE UP BEHIND

1 Susan Roberts
2
$304.76 3 383 Start Ur Engines
4
5

JR COOK

Capital Quarter Horse LLc
JR And Melissa Cook
Kylee Faith Wiseman

SHAWN JOHNSON

Kylee Faith Wiseman
185 LAZY HOLLA DAYZ SHAWN JOHNSON
159 Special N | Know It

114. NSBA Green Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 3 [SPONSOR: Jud And Jennifer Paul]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name

Kyra N Koester Kyra N Koester

Rider's Name Owner's Name

$752.28 1 332 The Best TeaIn Town Austin Lester Diana Clark
$501.52 2 167 Vs Sweetryde MELVIN YODER Dan Lowery
DQ 166 The Chromed Cowboy Mike Sheedy Adrian Vaca

115. NSBA All Age Non Pro Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 3 [SPONSOR: BASKIN LIVESTOCK/BAGEL CREEL FARM]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

$752.28 1 382 LetsRide
$501.52 2 159 Special N | Know It
3 172 Hez All Batt
116. NSBA Three Year Old Open Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 3 [SPONSOR: Western Hauler ]

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name

Janet S Egolf Janet S Egolf

Kyra N Koester Kyra N Koester
Kenneth Hoffman Kenneth Hoffman

Rider's Name Owner's Name

$752.28 1 345 Pardymode Kyle Dougherty Sydney Anson
$501.52 2 160 StopWineN Kyle Dougherty Paige Fox
DQ 166 The Chromed Cowboy Mike Sheedy Adrian Vaca

Money PlaceBack#

117. Non Pro Western Longe Line Color Bonus Go: 1 - Shown: 1

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$500.00

1

340

Money PlaceBack#

MY FIRST MINUTE

ROBERT J HERMAN

SUPERIOR CARE

118. 4 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle Limited Rider Bonus Go: 1 - Shown: 1

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

$500.00

1

168

What Does It Matter

Elizabeth M Baker

Elizabeth M Baker



